## **Gandhian Young Technological Innovation (GYTI) Award 2016**

Gandhian Young Technological Innovation (GYTI) Award 2016 to Mr. MANOJ KUMAR PATEL for his work entitled "Air-Assisted Electrostatic Sprayer" awarded under More from Less for Many (MLM), Hariom Ashram Dr. Amulya K. N. Ready GYTI category at the hands of Dr. R A Mashelkar, FRS, Chairperson, National Innovation Foundation (NIF) - India, at Rastrapati Bhawan, New Delhi on March 13, 2016. It is a Society for Research and Initiatives for sustainable Technologies and Institutions (SRISTI) initiative to foster youth driven innovations.





During the award ceremony of **Gandhian Young Technological Innovation (GYTI) Award 2016**. The award was given to **Mr. Manoj Kumar Patel** at the hands of **Dr. R A Mashelkar**, FRS, Chairperson, National Innovation Foundation (NIF) - India, at Rastrapati Bhawan, New Delhi on March 13, 2016 in the presence of **Krishnaswamy Vijay Raghavan**, Secretary of Department of Biotechnology, **Prof. Anil K** 

**Gupta**, Vice-Chairperson NIF & Founder Honey Bee Network, **Prof. Ashutosh Sharma**, Secretary, Department of Science and Technology, Government of India, **Dr. Renu Swarup**, MD, BIRAC and Adviser, DBT, **Shri Jayant Krishna**, Chief Executive Officer, National Skill Development Corporation; **Dr. Ashish Nanda**, Director, IIM Ahmedabad; **Mr. Stefan Bock**, Head of Innovation Lab, UNICEF Global Innovation Center and other dignitaries from India and abroad.





## Society for Research and Initiatives for Sustainable Technologies and Institutions (SRISTI)

Gandhian Young Technological Innovation (CYTI) Awards - 2016

Air Assisted Electrostatic Sprayer

Manoj Kumar Patel (ACSIR, CSIR-CSIO,Chandigarh) Guide Dr. C. Ghanshyam, Dr. Manoj Nayak

Awarded under MLM, Hariom Ashram Dr. Amulya K. N. Reddy GYTI category

at the hands of
Dr. R A Mashelkar, FRS,
Chairperson,
National Innovation Foundation - India (NIF)

Festival of Innovation Rashtrapati Bhawan New Delhi March 13, 2016

Honey Bee Network

Prof And K Gupta Founder, Honey Bee Network